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TDD (989) 895-40:49

Courthouse Evecled A.D. 1932

SCHEDULE OF 2015 MEETINGS OF THE BAY COUNTY GUN BOARD

Thursday, January 8, 2015
Thursday, February 5, 2015
Thursday, March 5, 2015
Thursday, April 2, 2015
Thursday, May 7,2015
Thursday, June 4, 2015
Thursday, July 2, 2015
Thursday, August 6, 2015
Thursday, September 3, 2015
Thursday, October 1, 2015
Thursday, November 5, 2015
*%%*Final Meeting***Wednesddy, November 25, 2015%**Final Meetingk**
Senate Bill 34 dissolves County Gun Boards effective December 1, 2015

Meetings of the Bay County Gun Board are held at 10:00a.m. in the Bay County Board of
Commissioners Chambers located on the fourth floor of the Bay County Building.

In the event additional meetings are required, the meetings will be noticed and posted in
accordance with the Open Meetings Act.

The County of Bay will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as
signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the
meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 10 days notice to the County of Bay.
Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the County of Bay
by writing or calling:

515 Center Avenue, Suite 403
Bay City, MI 48708
(989)895-4130; (989)895-4049 (TDD)
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